DuPage County, Illinois, pursuant to its home rule powers, as follows :

Section 1 : The following legally described property has been and continues to be zoned
and classified in the R-4 Single Family Zoning District classification .

317 E. ILLINOIS: LOT 9 (EXCEPT THE EAST ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE AND TEN

HUNDREDTHS (121 :10) FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 6 IN WARREN L. WHEATON'S SECOND
ADDITION TO WHEATON, IN THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED APRIL 28, 1869 IN BOOK 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 11 AS DOCUMENT 11488, IN

[...]

OF THE SOUTWEST QUARTER AND THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 28, 1869, AS DOCUMENT 11488, IN

DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS . P .I.N. 05-16-326-013, 05-16-326-014

LOT 9 (EXCEPT THE EAST ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE AND TEN HUNDREDTHS (121 :10)
FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 6 IN WARREN L. WHEATON'S SECOND ADDITION TO WHEATON,
IN THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 28, 1869 IN

BOOK 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 11 AS DOCUMENT 11488, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS .